

HB0313/230014/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 313
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 6, 18, and 27, in each instance, after “and” insert “updated”.

On page 2, in line 4, after “Act;” insert “making stylistic changes;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 in line 9, on page 6 in lines 8 and 14, and on page 8 in lines 24 and 30, in each instance, strike “a” and substitute “AN UPDATED”.

On page 3, in line 16, strike the second “a” and substitute “AN UPDATED”.

On page 3 in line 21, on page 6 in line 19, and on page 9 in line 3, in each instance, after “and” insert “AN UPDATED RESERVE STUDY”.

On page 3 in line 28, on page 6 in line 25, and on page 9 in line 9, in each instance, strike “A” and substitute “AN UPDATED”.

On page 3 in line 34, on page 6 in line 30, and on page 9 in line 15, in each instance, after “AND” insert “AN UPDATED RESERVE STUDY”.